G.N. 2091

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

1353320
2546351
2055583

2848964
2720107
2382381
2552536
2382056
1932792
2719866
2850910
1779334
2720274
1932473
2955696
1147049
2539283
2118895
1761941
2848701
2736430

0763337
0282264
1769351
1925164
2955646

(CHINA).SHANGHAI PEOPLE PUMP INDUSTRY LIMITED
(UK) ASG COSMETIC CO., LIMITED
ADOLF (CHINA) DAILY CHEMICAL GROUP LIMITED

AIBAOBAO LIMITED

AMPT eSports Enterprises Limited
AOTAKLI LIMITED

America Medical Service Limited

AqP Desalinators (SEAsia) Limited
BEDROCKER ASSET MANAGEMENT (HONGKONG) LIMITED
BIG COIN LIMITED

BITPIE HK LIMITED

BROWN SUGAR PRODUCTION LIMITED
BSB Corporation Limited

BST INTL TRADE CO., LIMITED
Baijiyuanfx Limited

Bloom Corp International Holding Limited
Blueplate Technologies Limited

Bluesis21 Company Limited

CAMS PETROCHEMICAL CO., LIMITED
CAREER DECISION LIMITED

CCZY LUBE (HK) GROUP LIMITED

CHHELINPA LIMITED

COMES SEAFOOD RESTAURANT LIMITED
COS (Hong Kong) Industrial Co., Limited
CREDIBLE LOGISTICS LIMITED

Changzhou Legishi Daily Necessities Limited
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1935032
3076391

22419717
2720091

2567452

2720092

2848819

2848816
2850752
2864670
2554010
1952662
1613510
2850847
2398809
1626298
1935392
2096738
2848805
2850463
1148033
2261286
2736231
2955592
2045314
2850844
1932421
0558152
1951691

0912171

Chans Dream Investment Limited

China Railway International Eastern Investment Group Limited

China Today Finance&Economics Technology Co., Limited

China Xia Yan Culture Holding Group Co., Limited

China Yuan Se International Holding Group Co., Limited

Chinese Ceramic Sculpture Cultural Development Limited

Chuang's Live Broadcasting International (HK) Co., Limited

Color World Entertainment Limited

Creative Future International Limited

DA ZU GAO LEATHER CO., LIMITED
DIRUIFAN (HK) GROUP LIMITED

DONG YU MATERIAL COMPANY LIMITED
Delta & Partners Holdings Limited

E INTERIORS LIMITED

E.T PRO LIMITED

EAGLE VAST INVESTMENT LIMITED
EASTERN OCEAN PROPERTIES LIMITED
EASTSUN SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED
ECO-GREEN INSULATION SOLUTION LIMITED
EL WAVAA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
ELSAAYAD INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
EVERGREEN GLOBAL INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
Effeco Limited

Eliro Trading Group Limited

Everendless Technology Limited

FISEIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

FLORA OF KOREA CO., LIMITED

FORTUNE UNICORN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

FRANCE LATESTWAY COSMETICS INTERNATIONAL GROUP

LIMITED
FRANCE PLAY-BOY INT'L HOLDING LIMITED
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1768887
2850901
2382582
2945365
2717939
2735890
2848634
2121011
2120883
1935385
2833273
2120866

3077835
2945291
2241686
2945385
2850586
1050628
2945395
1762145
1612409

2261671
2955276
2552578
2398813
2850515
2552456
1265981
2863191

2850493
0911991

FU RUI DE TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
FengYuan Furniture Industrial Co., Limited

Fintech Hero Limited

Floating Dreams Technology Limited

GERMANY QUANBA INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GOLD HOP TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GOLDOON SEASEN LIMITED

GOTOP HIGH-TECH. COMPANY LIMITED

GRANT WORLD INC LIMITED

GREENSEA SHIPPING SERVICE (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
GREENSTART LIMITED

GUANGDONG CHANGWEI TECHNOLOGY BAMBOO
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

GUANGDONG FOSHAN HUACHANG CERAMICS LIMITED
Galaxy Technology Network Limited

General Smart Technology Co., Limited

GuangSen Trading Co., Limited

Guo Fu Min Feng (HK) Education Co., Limited

H.K. PULUOWANGSHI FAMILY TEXTILE LIMITED

HAN MI CHINA HEALTH GROUP LIMITED

HANGZHOU PUMP GENERAL FACTORY DADI LIMITED
HEBRON BLUE LINE IMPORT & EXPORT COMPANY LIMITED

HEZHILE CULTURE COMMUNICATION CO., LIMITED

HK BINYI TRADE LIMITED

HK FUCAI INTERNATIONAL BUILDING MATERIALS LIMITED
HK LVSHAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

HK YUN RONG INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK Yuanrui International Trade Co., Limited

HONG FENG HAO PAPER (HONG KONG) LIMITED

HONG KONG SIQIMEI INTERNATIONAL COSMETICS LIMITED

HONG KONG ZIANG LIMITED
HONGKONG BEST WAVE COMPANY LIMITED
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0853699

2966722
2382222

2850713
1762252
1257416
2301962
1147186
2718122
1149807
2848935
2121146
2719900
2850480
1761795
2865737
2848947
2966959
2718146
2865189

2045430
2382057
2848891
0980989
2849079

2241707
2382655
2717791
2848852
2945388
2945469

HONGKONG HENGYUAN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

HONGKONG KAIWEI INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

HONGKONG OLD QIFANG BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HONGKONG QIAODUN CONSULTING FIRM LIMITED
HONGKONG RICHES ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG XAP INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HONGKONG YUANCHENG IMP & EXP TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONOUR CROWN GROUP LIMITED

HONOUR KING CORPORATION LIMITED

HONTRON INDUSTRIAL (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
HOTSGROUP LIMITED

HUGE SMART INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Hao Ming Tong Co., Limited

HengYa Capital Co., Limited

HiTech Systems Limited

Home Clean Of World Limited

Hong Kong Biyao Green Group Limited

Hong Kong DaiGu Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Kwong Fong Limited

Hong Kong Morgan Huangiu Pharmaceutical Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong SiMengMeng Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Sum Luen Investment Company Limited
Hong Kong Youhuiyu Trading Co., Limited
INTONE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

International Blue Eagle Television Management Center Co., Limited

Ishbah Limited

JINBERY INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED
JIT AU TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

JLW CONSULTING LIMITED

Japan Youth Biotechnology Co., Limited

Japanese Cosmeceuticals Skincare Group Co., Limited
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2955598
3077876
2546340
1352290
2398327
2398892
2539374
1465483
1465551
0804765
2382578
2945224
0804785
1053366
1248656
3075749
2261497
2955331
2398456
2850456
2945515

2955376

1658790
2539317
2850475
2955659
1626033
2956982
2955325
2055671
2110422
2277411

Jiayang Industry Co., Limited

JingDao International Trading Co., Limited

Jubin Freres S.A. Limited

K & L International Group (H.K.) Co., Limited

KANGAROO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED
KAO CHUANG JUN LIMITED

KINGFAME CORPORATION LIMITED

KOWLOON ORIENTAL CULTURE MEDIA LIMITED
KTPEX Energy Limited

Kinnokuni Consulting Limited

Kretella Asia Limited

Kutner, Kaufman & Shaw Limited

L. D. G. HARDWARE MANUFACTURER COMPANY LIMITED
LANGSHENG DEVELOPMENT (ASIA) LIMITED

LANHAI INT'L GROUP (HK) LIMITED

LIGUO INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

LUCKY GOAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

LUEN SING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

LULUSHUN TRADE CO., LIMITED

LX GROUP HK LIMITED

Lehui global e-commerce platform Co., Limited

MACAU XIAOXIONGDANTA CHAIN BRAND MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

MAY 18, 2006 CO., LIMITED -THE-
MCKINLEY INVESTMENT LIMITED
MINSAINT LIMITED

MIRA SHIPPING LIMITED

MUCH PROFIT INVESTMENT LIMITED
MUST BE NICE LIMITED

Manasi Beauty Limited

Mayer (HK) Chassis Technology Co., Limited
Mindsim Limited

NeTiv Holding Co., Limited
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2700131
3075260
2382338
2850647
2253109
1465767
0481374
2850524
2717996
2850670
2849068
2261513
1248741
1756482
2398654

2967763
2552512

2955693
2945383
2552535
2241824
1939932
2539287
1149772

2539281
1465911
2959246
2241720
2253443

2241778
1955217

Neradigm Studio Limited

NingLi Trading Limited

OHUAJUN GROUP CO., LIMITED

ONES HK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

ORIENT EQUAL INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
PEACE TRADE CO., LIMITED

PETRA ENTERPRISE LIMITED

PROJECT SOLUTIONS EUROPE LIMITED

Prince Group Holdings (HK) Limited

Projekt Perfekt Events Limited

RAPHAEL HEALTH CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED
REGEM INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

RICH CREATION ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

RIGHT HILL INVESTMENT LIMITED

RQY WATER ELEMENT (HONG KONG) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

RS (rising star) Medical Equipment Technology Limited

RUNTAI INTERNATIONAL PRECIOUS METALS INVESTMENT
CO., LIMITED

Rico Electronic technology (HK) Limited

Rongzhi Trading Co., Limited

S.K.P. INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SANYUAN GREAT CHINA FINANCE LIMITED

SDC WORKSHOP LIMITED

SHANGHAI HUAITAO ELETROMECHANICAL LIMITED

SHANGHAI PEOPLE MACHINE & ELECTRICITY STOCK
LIMITED

SHARE DIGITAL INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
SHING YUE TOOLING (HK) LIMITED
SHOUHANG INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
SINO FLAME INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SKYNET BUSINESS INFORMATION CONSULTING COMPANY
LIMITED

SMOOTH DRAGON TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SOUTHERN SHINE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
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1468831
0801102
2957401
0682337
2955522
2955407
2700133
2849057

2252900
2045171
2720111
2055524
2955523
2241557
1066522
1761805
2719873
2539491
0801381
2382122

2539323
1932628
2398834
2261436
2848862
2945466
2850733
2717836
2937397
2242046
2848993
2547447

STAR GLOBE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
STRONG COUNTRY HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED
SUN HIN ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
SURE WEALTH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Singmon Business Limited

Skyson Capital and Project Management Limited
Skywalker Technology and Consulting Limited

Smart Times (China) Education Group Co., Limited

South-North Connection Company Limited
SportU Limited

Sun Yue Global Trading Company Limited
Susenlau 43 Limited

Szeying Business Limited

TACTICS GLOBAL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED

TALISMAN FOUNDATION LIMITED -THE-

TEAMGOOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TECH ON INC LIMITED

TOYOU (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
TRIUMPH HOLDINGS LIMITED

Tianci Tea (Hong Kong) Biological Technology Group Limited

Totality Limited

Tung Hsin Entertainment Limited

ULTRA CREATIVE LIMITED

UNIGY (HK) Limited

UPPER GREAT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
USA Chapter IV (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Vision DM Capital Limited

WAN CHAI CHA DON LIMITED

WAN MEI TRADE LIMITED

WEI TAI PACKING (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
WELL CHIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WINDERSON CAPITAL LIMITED
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2258761 WISE TEAM ASIA LIMITED SRS HETR LA E
2955486 WMSK LIMITED

1938074 WORLD DIAMOND MISS COMPETITION LIMITED H FSB N A EEA R F
2848810 WORLD TRADER LIMITED

2955717 WORLD YAN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED FIFE SIREAR A
2955520 Wai Szeying Limited L EATRAT

2945535 Wasyade Company Limited SRR TR AT

1762030 Wide Ocean International Trading Limited FEISE S ATRAT
0975775 Wisdom Chinese Research Institute Limited sk ch SR TR A E]
1612635 XINGHUA HONGSHENG FOODS CO., LIMITED

2943031 YINGHUANG TRADING CO., LIMITED e 5 TR AT

1773829 YONGXIN HARDWARE PLASTIC HK LIMITED B (ST S A TR A T
2850880 YORK KONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED N BIREATR A
2955330 YUE YEE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED W SIREERAT
2955710 YUET WORLD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED B SR AR A
2568760 YUNPENG METAL PRODUCT LIMITED EE4 BT ATRAT
2717987 Yi Sheng Electronics International (HK) Co., Limited ST TR (B AR AT

2849047 Yifu (China) Education Group Co., Limited R (FEDHEEEARAE
HEEE B ARAHE

BB A TFATR A

1612404 ZAYRA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
2720133 ZHONGIUN BELT AND ROAD INTERNATIONAL COOPERATE

LIMITED |
2848925 ZITHONG CO., LIMITED TRHAIRAE]
2814942 Zhi Qing Trading Co., Limited EEEGARAHE

6 April 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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